

01.09.2022

Present: Shri Ankit Tandan, proxy counsel for plaintiff alongwith Plaintiff
in person.

None for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that issues in the present case had
already framed on 27.05.2019, however, vide order dated 14.03.2022, matter
was listed for admission & denial of documents and framing of issues
inadvertently. The same stands rectified.

In view thereof, put up for PE on 28.11.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
01.09.2022