

10.02.2023

File received by transferred from the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, KKD Courts, Delhi vide order No. 10161-10171/Pr.D&SJ (East)/KKD/ Delhi dt.23.12.2022.

Pr: Mohd. Umer Iqbal, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. V.K.Singh, counsel for all defendants.

No PW present.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he seeks some time to file application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC, as there are many admissions by the defendant in the WS.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of the same to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, at least one week prior to NDOH

At the request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, put up on 22.03.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-10.02.2023