

ANUP KUMAR MITTAL Vs. M/S MONICA MANUFACTURING CO

17.03.2023

Present: Molvi Aijaz Hussain, ld. counsel for DH.
Shri Shlok Jain, ld. counsel for JD.

As per bailiff report, immovable property bearing no. 12/48, Geeta Colony, Delhi and 29A, Rani Garden, Geeta Colony, Delhi have been attached and notice of attachment have been affixed on the respective properties.

Ld. counsel for JD submits that Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has stayed impugned judgment and decree dated 06.12.2019 and JD is also directed to deposit Rs. 50 lakhs with the Registrar General of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi within 8 weeks.

Copy of order passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in RFA No.214/2022, titled as Mahinder Pal & Anr. Vs. M/s AD Mattel Industries and Ors. Dated 17.02.2023, is also filed by ld. counsel for JD.

At request, put up for 21.04.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
17.03.2023